

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8732/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2010 in RSA No.2456/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr.Anupam Raina, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash C. Jindal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The impugned judgment and decree passed by the Trial Court and upheld by the High Court shall remain stayed during pendency of the appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master