

SECTION-IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for change in Status of Appellant No.3 as minor to major)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11330 OF 2013

Sukhdev Singh(D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Ravinder Kumar

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 16.12.2013.

It is submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate for the Respondent No.3 has on 04.08.2015 filed an application for change in status of the Appellant No.3 namely Jasbir Singh from minor to major and the same has been registered as I.A. No.6.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with the Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
2. Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
62, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR