

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 11330/2013

SUKHDEV SINGH(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks)

Date : 11/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nikhil Palli,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that there is no need to file the statement of case. This is taken on record. Ld.counsel for the respondent has failed to file the statement of case despite notice dated 06.05.2015 of this Registry. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(K. ARUL)  
Registrar**SB**