

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. 6/2015 in Civil Appeal No.11330/2013

SUKHDEV SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(for change of status of the Appellant No.3)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash C. Jindal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe prayer to change the status of Appellant No.3 from
minor to major is allowed.

I.A.No.6 is allowed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER