

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11330/2013

SUKHDEV SINGH (D) TR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR (D)TR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We do not find any error in the judgment passed by the High Court. Hence, the Civil Appeal is dismissed.

All Pending applications are disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI
1ST DECEMBER, 2021

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11330/2013

SUKHDEV SINGH(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR (D) TR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

All Pending applications are disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]